

Paper Submission Instructions

A call for papers is now open to *all participants* presenting at the "IDRiM 2023 Conference" to be published in the IDRiM Journal Special Issue (IDRiM Journal @ https://www.idrimjournal.com/).

We especially invite papers based on work presented at the IDRIM2023 from early-career scientists presenting their research in the Young Scientists Sessions (YSS).

Eligibility and Conditions for Early-Career Scientist Paper Submissions

obtained their Ph.D. degree within 3 years from September, 2023. The "Early-Career Scientist" should be the lead author of the paper	\supset "Early-Career Scientists" are basically graduate students (Master's and Ph.D.; papers
☐ The "Early-Career Scientist" should be the lead author of the paper	of high quality of undergraduate students may also be considered) or those that have
	obtained their Ph.D. degree within 3 years from September, 2023.
☐ The paper must be presented during the during the IDRiM2023 Conference.	□ The "Early-Career Scientist" should be the lead author of the paper
	☐ The paper must be presented during the during the IDRiM2023 Conference.

Paper Submission Options and Deadlines

Papers submitted may follow one of the two available publication options. Please consider these options carefully and submit your paper by the indicated deadlines. All papers should be submitted directly through the IDRiM Journal website at: https://www.idrimjournal.com/

Option A: Fast track

Event Deadline

Full Paper Submission Deadline October 20, 2023

First-round Review Results December 15, 2023

Revised Paper Submission Deadline January 26, 2024

Paper published "Online First" Once papers have been accepted.

OR

Option B: Normal review process

Event Deadline

Full Paper Submission Deadline January 18, 2024

Paper published "Online First" Once papers have been accepted.



Why Submit?

Opting to submit your paper to the IDRiM Journal offers the following advantages:

| Enjoy a speedy review and publication process
| Get a chance of converting your presentations at the IDRiM2023 into a journal paper for greater academic achievements
| Enjoy the benefit of the IDRiM Journal's free Open Access policy to promote your research
| The IDRiM Conference is one of the most important and well-known conferences in DRR science. Discussion results in journal papers by young, innovative and smart IDRiM researchers will contribute to the dissemination of knowledge more widely and intertemporally.

General Information

Language of Submission

All papers must be submitted in English only.

Online Submission Platform

All paper submissions are to be done via the IDRiM Journal website @ https://www.idrimjournal.com/ by the respective deadline depending on the selected publication track (Option A or B).

All papers should follow the IDRiM Journal's guidelines For Authors @ https://www.idrimjournal.com/for-authors